

L
SLP(C)No. 19848 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19848/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2002 in MA 107/97
of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HOTEL PRESIDENT

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S. Raja, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sunil Murarka,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Chaudhuri,Adv.
forM/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that he will be filing Vakalatnam
a for the respondent within a week. He requests for and is granted four weeks' time to file co
unter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER