

d

SLP(C)No. 19848 OF 2003

ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19848/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2002 in MA 107/97
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HOTEL PRESIDENT
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Rohit N. Rao, Adv. For
M/s P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master